
The Automated ScoreBook

Game Results for Clark Atlanta (as of Mar 18, 2017)

(2017 SIAC CrossOver Jasper, Ala.)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall Conference Pitcher of record Attend Time

* Mar 16, 2017 vs Kentucky State W 5-1 7 1-0-0 1-0-0 A. Cofield (W 6-5)    1 0 8 1:32

* Mar 16, 2017 vs Miles  L 2-10 5 1-1-0 1-1-0 Sd. Woods (L 2-5)    1 0 8 1:30

* Mar 17, 2017 vs Tuskegee W 12-6 7 2-1-0 2-1-0 A. Cofield (W 7-5)    1 2 8 1:54

* Mar 17, 2017 vs LeMoyne-Owen W 15-7 5 3-1-0 3-1-0 Sd. Woods (W 3-5)    1 2 8 2:12

* Mar 18, 2017 vs Spring Hill College  L 3-6 7 3-2-0 3-2-0 J. Vason (L)    1 2 3 1:51

() extra inning game
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Overall Statistics for Clark Atlanta (as of Mar 18, 2017)

(2017 SIAC CrossOver Jasper, Ala. Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-2   Conference: 3-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

10 Chase Gray-Still  . 6 3 6 4-4 11 5 7 0 1 1 5 12 1.091 1 0 0 0  . 6 1 5 1 0 0-0 9 7 3  . 8 4 2

18 Sharnitra Woods  . 5 0 0 5-5 16 4 8 1 0 2 8 15  . 9 3 8 0 1 0 0  . 5 2 9 0 0 0-0 13 2 1  . 9 3 8

 6 Jacey Gray  . 3 6 4 5-5 11 6 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 4 5 5 9 0 2 0  . 6 1 9 1 0 2-3 6 0 0 1.000

20 Tatianna Kelly  . 3 6 4 5-5 11 3 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 4 5 5 4 1 0 0  . 5 6 3 0 0 0-0 9 10 2  . 9 0 5

21 Shalonda Woods  . 2 7 3 4-4 11 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 2 7 3 1 0 1 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 0-0 13 2 1  . 9 3 8

 8 Lakimia Terrell  . 2 6 7 5-5 15 6 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 3 3 3 2 0 4 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 25 4 0 1.000

12 Jessica Vason  . 1 5 4 5-4 13 5 2 0 0 1 4 5  . 3 8 5 3 0 1 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000

 5 Kayla Montague  . 0 7 7 5-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 0 0 1 0  . 0 7 7 0 0 1-1 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

--------------------

11 Laterria Jones 1.000 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

 7 Daija Lewis  . 3 3 3 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 0 1 0 1.000

 1 Caitlyn Williams  . 2 8 6 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 3 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

 3 Khalayla Joseph  . 2 0 0 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 Cailla Williams  . 0 0 0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Ajada Cofield  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000

25 Brianna Nave  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 9 Shikyra Jones  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 0 5 126 37 39 4 1 4 25 57  . 4 5 2 24 2 15 0  . 4 1 9 3 4 6-7 87 49 9  . 9 3 8

Opponents  . 2 9 3 5 116 30 34 5 1 2 22 47  . 4 0 5 13 2 14 1  . 3 6 8 2 2 7-9 89 32 15  . 8 9 0

LOB - Team (33), Opp (18). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (1).

(2017 SIAC CrossOver Jasper, Ala. Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

--------------------

 2 Ajada Cofield  2 . 5 0 2-0 3 2 2 0/0 0 18.0 12 7 5 4 10 0 0 1  . 1 8 8 1 1 0 0 1

21 Shalonda Woods  9 . 0 0 1-1 2 2 2 0/0 0 9.0 17 17 9 4 4 2 1 0  . 4 1 5 1 1 0 2 1

12 Jessica Vason 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 6 6 5 0 3 0 1  . 4 5 5 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 2 1 3-2 5 5 4 0/0 0 29.0 34 30 20 13 14 5 1 2  . 2 9 3 3 2 0 2 2

Opponents  9 . 1 0 2-3 5 5 3 0/0 0 29.2 39 37 30 24 15 4 1 4  . 3 1 0 13 2 0 3 4

PB - Team (1), Sr. Woods 1. SBA/ATT - Sr. Woods (6-7), Sd. Woods (5-7), J. Vason (2-2), T. Kelly (1-2).
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Overall Statistics for Clark Atlanta (as of Mar 18, 2017)

(2017 SIAC CrossOver Jasper, Ala. Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 Lakimia Terrell 29 25 4 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Jessica Vason 17 3 14 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Ajada Cofield 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Jacey Gray 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Laterria Jones 6 6 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Caitlyn Williams 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Daija Lewis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Shalonda Woods 16 13 2 1  . 9 3 8 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

18 Sharnitra Woods 16 13 2 1  . 9 3 8 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 0

20 Tatianna Kelly 21 9 10 2  . 9 0 5 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

10 Chase Gray-Still 19 9 7 3  . 8 4 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Kayla Montague 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Brianna Nave 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Shikyra Jones 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Khalayla Joseph 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Cailla Williams 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 145 87 49 9  . 9 3 8 4 7 2  . 7 7 8 1 0

Opponents 136 89 32 15  . 8 9 0 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games

Pitching minimums - 10 Games
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